
 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Barkisland B v Cawthorne B

Played on 25/04/2015

Innings of Cawthorne B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 BAGSHAW Ryan c COLMAN Jamie SENIOR Sam 22

2 BARKER Jonathan c FINCH Jake SENIOR Sam 10

3 WEBB Greg Not Out 56

4 OSBORNE Paul lbw TRAVIS Josh 13

5 BUCKINGHAM Andrew c COCKING Charles TRAVIS Josh 7

6 HAIGH Alex Not Out 22

7 KILBURN Gareth  

8 BARKER Jonathan  

9 BRIGGS Ben  

10 HODGSON Jevan  

11 HOLLING Jacob  

Extras 12

OVERS BOWLED 40 For Wkts ( 4 ) TOTAL 142

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 POLLITT Isaac 7 1 23 0

2 FINCH Jake 8 3 31 0

3 SENIOR Sam 5 3 7 2

4 COCKING Charles 7 1 19 0

5 COLMAN Jamie 6 0 24 0

6 TRAVIS Josh 7 0 31 2

Innings of Barkisland B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 BRIDGES Matt c WEBB Greg HODGSON Jevan 41

2 FINCH Jake b BRIGGS Ben 24

3 COLMAN Jamie c BUCKINGHAM Andrew KILBURN Gareth 9

4 MILLER Nick Not Out 35

5 JOBSON Ben c BUCKINGHAM Andrew BRIGGS Ben 24

6 WESTON David Not Out 1

7 COCKING Charles  

8 DAWSON Paul  

9 POLLITT Isaac  

10 SENIOR Sam  

11 TRAVIS Josh  

Extras 12

OVERS BOWLED 32.3 For Wkts ( 4 ) TOTAL 146

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 BAGSHAW Ryan 8 3 20 0

2 WEBB Greg 6 0 26 0

3 HOLLING Jacob 6 0 26 0

4 BRIGGS Ben 6.3 0 30 2

5 KILBURN Gareth 4 0 22 1

6 HODGSON Jevan 2 0 16 1

Barkisland B 6 pnts v Cawthorne B 0 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Delph & Dobcross B v Golcar B

Played on 25/04/2015

Innings of Delph & Dobcross B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 LEES Philip c TARIQ Umar CHAPMAN Christopher 8

2 SIMPSON Richard c HALL Richard HALL Richard 104

3 THOMPSON John c MOORHOUSE Dominik CHAPMAN Christopher 5

4 WILSON William c WILLANS Thomas David TARIQ Umar 41

5 PARTINGTON Harry b TARIQ Umar 0

6 CRUSE Bradley b HALL Richard 0

7 FISH Jason c WOODHEAD David TARIQ Umar 7

8 LOWE Isaac Not Out 9

9 COTTON Will Not Out 0

10 CRUSE Bruce  

11 a.only10men  

Extras 7

OVERS BOWLED 29 For Wkts ( 7 ) TOTAL 181

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 WOODHEAD Joshua 4 0 30 0

2 CHAPMAN Christopher 6 2 36 2

3 MOORHOUSE Dominik 6 0 48 0

4 TARIQ Umar 9 1 50 3

5 HALL Richard 4 1 12 2

Innings of Golcar B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 ALI Muhammad Nadeem c LEES Philip LOWE Isaac 72

2 WOODHEAD David Run Out 36

3 READ Robert Not Out 27

4 IQBAL Asif c LEES Philip FISH Jason 0

5 WILLANS Thomas David c LEES Philip CRUSE Bradley 31

6 GILL Harry George Not Out 3

7 HALL Richard  

8 WOODHEAD Joshua  

9 CHAPMAN Christopher  

10 MOORHOUSE Dominik  

11 TARIQ Umar  

Extras 13

OVERS BOWLED 26 For Wkts ( 4 ) TOTAL 182

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 WILSON William 5 0 33 0

2 CRUSE Bradley 9 0 56 1

3 LOWE Isaac 5 0 15 1

4 FISH Jason 7 0 66 1

Delph & Dobcross B 0 pnts v Golcar B 6 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Kirkburton B v Shepley B

Played on 25/04/2015

Innings of Kirkburton B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 BOTTOMLEY Raymond Jnr c LYNN Dominic DENTON Robert 35

2 FRANCE Rory st NETHERWOOD James* GREAVES Stuart 28

3 CARRINGTON John c WALKER Ian TROTTER William 16

4 ASMAL Zahir st NETHERWOOD James* REZA Ali 30

5 SMITH Gavin James c REZA Ali JAMES Christopher 26

6 ATKINSON Samuel Mark b WALKER Ian 7

7 KHAN Mohammad b REZA Ali 4

8 NEWSOME James b WALKER Ian 3

9 WHITTAKER George st NETHERWOOD James* JAMES Christopher 3

10 WILBY Tom b JAMES Christopher 0

11 KETTLEWELL Robert Not Out 0

Extras 11

OVERS BOWLED 45 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 163

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

GREAVES Stuart 9 4 13 1

DENTON Robert 9 1 22 1

REZA Ali 9 2 21 2

JAMES Christopher 8 1 31 3

WALKER Ian 6 0 41 2

TROTTER William 4 0 30 1

Innings of Shepley B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 GREAVES Stuart Run Out 37

2 WALKER Ian b KETTLEWELL Robert 24

3 JAMES Christopher c WHITTAKER George* ATKINSON Samuel Mark 10

4 DENTON Robert b KHAN Mohammad 34

5 REZA Ali b KHAN Mohammad 14

6 DEARNLEY Jamie lbw KHAN Mohammad 3

7 LYNN Dominic b KHAN Mohammad 16

8 LYNN Jake Not Out 5

9 AZEEM Rayyan Not Out 2

10 NETHERWOOD James  

11 TROTTER William  

Extras 7

OVERS BOWLED 45 For Wkts ( 7 ) TOTAL 152

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 SMITH Gavin James 9 4 12 0

2 ATKINSON Samuel Mark 9 3 24 1

3 KETTLEWELL Robert 9 0 32 1

4 ASMAL Zahir 9 1 40 0

5 KHAN Mohammad 9 1 37 4

Kirkburton B 6 pnts v Shepley B 2 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Scholes B v Honley B

Played on 25/04/2015

Innings of Honley B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 S England c D Longworth J Saville 54

2 L Kenworthy b J Atkinson 6

3 R Moore c R Coleman E Pearson 23

4 M Green Not Out 105

5 C Woodhead c A Lawlor* J Atkinson 28

6 J Green Not Out 21

7 E Kaye  

8 O Kenworthy  

9 E Woodhead  

10 J Kelly  

11 J Hepplestone  

Extras 14

OVERS BOWLED 41 For Wkts ( 4 ) TOTAL 251

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 J Atkinson 9 0 37 2

2 D Longworth 9 0 56

3 J Langfield 3 0 19

4 M Boorman 5 0 24

5 E Pearson 2 0 15 1

6 A Pamment 7 0 55

7 J Saville 6 0 45 1

Innings of Scholes B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 J Bryson b E Kaye 15

2 E Pearson lbw E Kaye 10

3 R Coleman b L Kenworthy 29

4 M Boorman b L Kenworthy 28

5 A Pamment lbw S England 36

6 J Saville Not Out 35

7 H Bryson c C Woodhead* S England 13

8 J Langfield Not Out 12

9 J Atkinson  

10 D Longworth  

11 A Lawlor  

Extras 19

OVERS BOWLED 28.4 For Wkts ( 6 ) TOTAL 197

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 M Green 6 0 42

2 E Kaye 6 0 35 2

3 O Kenworthy 4 0 19

4 L Kenworthy 6 0 29 2

5 S England 6 0 45 2

6 E Woodhead 0.4 0 10

Scholes B 6 pnts v Honley B 1 pnts - based on Revised 1st Inns total of 196



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Skelmanthorpe B v Shelley B

Played on 25/04/2015

Innings of Shelley B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 BHOOLA Mohammed c BATTYE-WOOD Mikki* JAGGER Scott 0

2 BROWN Adam c HINCHLIFFE Joe JAGGER Scott 35

3 BHOOLA Museji Ahmed c STOREY Dominic DOLLIVE Adam 25

4 JONES David lbw WIMPENNY Richard 11

5 JONES Josh b DOLLIVE Adam 15

6 HALL Richard lbw DOLLIVE Adam 20

7 MURFIN Ryan lbw DOLLIVE Adam 1

8 FRANCE Cameron b STEERS Adam 1

9 MURFIN Andrew c BATTYE-WOOD Mikki* STEERS Adam 8

10 ROWLEY Conagh Run Out 5

11 BEEFORTH Ryan Not Out 

Extras 2

OVERS BOWLED 32 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 123

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

DOLLIVE Adam 9 2 11 4

JAGGER Scott 9 1 41 2

STEERS Adam 7 0 22 2

WIMPENNY Richard 4 0 22 1

HINCHLIFFE Joe 3 0 27 0

Innings of Skelmanthorpe B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 BATTYE-WOOD Mikki lbw MURFIN Andrew 0

2 MEGSON Joshua Run Out 1

3 STEERS Adam b MURFIN Andrew 2

4 WIMPENNY Richard c BEEFORTH Ryan BHOOLA Mohammed 34

5 DOLLIVE Adam c HALL Richard BHOOLA Mohammed 11

6 STOREY Dominic Not Out 46

7 JAGGER Scott b BEEFORTH Ryan 13

8 HINCHLIFFE Joe Not Out 1

9 MOORE Aaron  

10 MOORHOUSE Nathan  

11 MOORHOUSE Simon  

Extras 16

OVERS BOWLED 36 For Wkts ( 6 ) TOTAL 124

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

BHOOLA Mohammed 8 2 29 2

MURFIN Andrew 8 1 7 2

BEEFORTH Ryan 8 1 28 1

BHOOLA Museji Ahmed 6 1 30 0

ROWLEY Conagh 6 1 27 0

Skelmanthorpe B 6 pnts v Shelley B 1 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Slaithwaite B v Broad Oak B

Played on 25/04/2015

Innings of Broad Oak B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 PEACOCK Simon c PAYNE Thomas Edward BOWER Jack Owen 15

2 WOODRUFF Conor c HOLROYD Graham JACKSON Tristan 19

3 BAXTER Dale c MASSEY David JACKSON Tristan 8

4 MEE Sean lbw GRAHAM Thomas 24

5 HARPER Jack b BOWER Jack Owen 7

6 LEONARD Max b GRAHAM Thomas 5

7 FORD James lbw GRAHAM Thomas 10

8 HOWARD Nicholas c SHAW Nathan* GRAHAM Thomas 0

9 RIGBY Philip b QUARMBY Harrison 24

10 PEACOCK Jevan c QUARMBY Harrison BROOK Finlay 4

11 S Wisniewski Not Out 0

Extras 5

OVERS BOWLED 32.5 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 121

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

BOWER Jack Owen 8 3 25 2

GRAHAM Thomas 8 2 18 4

JACKSON Tristan 8 0 30 2

QUARMBY Harrison 5 1 21 1

PAYNE Thomas Edward 2 1 20 0

BROOK Finlay 1.5 0 7 1

Innings of Slaithwaite B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 HOLROYD Graham lbw S Wisniewski 23

2 SHAW Nathan lbw RIGBY Philip 1

3 MASSEY David c FORD James HOWARD Nicholas 0

4 BOWER Jack Owen c LEONARD Max S Wisniewski 32

5 PAYNE Chris lbw MEE Sean 34

6 GRAHAM Thomas c PEACOCK Jevan PEACOCK Jevan 1

7 BROOK Finlay Not Out 21

8 JACKSON Tristan Not Out 0

9 QUARMBY Harrison  

10 PAYNE Thomas Edward  

11 CYRUS Jay  

Extras 12

OVERS BOWLED 28.1 For Wkts ( 6 ) TOTAL 124

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

HOWARD Nicholas 8 1 26 1

RIGBY Philip 7.1 3 29 1

PEACOCK Jevan 6 0 25 1

S Wisniewski 6 0 25 2

MEE Sean 1 0 11 1

Slaithwaite B 6 pnts v Broad Oak B 1 pnts


